

Mt. Diablo Unified School District

Contract Amendment Number TEN

Date: April 14, 2014

Project: New Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning Systems

Scope of Amendment: 2010 Measure C – Exterior Pad Adjustments, Additional Structural Calculations at various Group II Sites and Additional Construction Administration as result of New DSA Inspection Requirements for Group III Sites

Scope of Services: The services included in the Base Architectural Agreement between the Mount Diablo Unified School District and Capital Engineering Consultants, Inc. dated May 10, 2006 hereby incorporated by reference and included in this agreement.

Schedule for Services:

Amendment generally understood to include:

- 1. Comprehensive Design Services required to add and/or re-design exterior HVAC equipment pads as requested at Valle Verde ES (2 pads), Mountain View ES (1 pad), Shadelands (1 pad), and Gregory Gardens ES (2 pads).
- 2. Additional structural calculations were required at Shadelands, Mountain View and Gregory Gardens due to District directed use of VRF HVAC systems..
- 3. Additional Construction Administration time in order to meet the new DSA inspection requirements and "Inspection Card" system.

Compensation: The Architect will be compensated per site, on a not to exceed basis. For the purposes of this amendment, a not to exceed value of \$29,440.00 established.

Payments for fees will be per site. As identified in ARTICLE 5.a and billed per schedule contained in Exhibit D.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION(S)

Original Contract Value:	\$ 3	3,033,600.00
Amendment #1 - Phase IIB Design	\$	737,708.00
Amendment #2 - Serendipity Design	\$	13,100.00
Amendment #3 – Serendipity DSA Processing	\$	4,000.00
Amendment #4 - Phase IIB Interim Housing	\$	9,950.00
Amendment #5 – PHEC Additional Scope	\$	18,750.00
Amendment #6 – PHEC Room 605 Modification	\$	7,490.00
Amendment #7 – 2010 Phase I, II, III & IV	\$ 4	1,512,000.00
Amendment #8 – 2010 CHS Administration	\$	43,000.00
Amendment #9 – Exterior Pad Adjustments Various Sites	\$	18,500.00

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED - ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES, Dated May 10, 2006 REMAIN UNCHANGED

Accepted for Capital Engineering Consultants, Inc.	Date